Trustee, neither has nor expects to have any interest, financial, proprietary, or otherwise, whatsoever, in Trustor; and (b) said Trustor, 
neither has nor expects to have any interest, financial, proprietary, or otherwise, whatsoever, in Trustee.

4.  Trustee acknowledges the receipt of the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for a Broker or Freight Forwarder, to be 
held in trust under the terms and conditions set forth herein. The assets held in the trust comply with the requirements of 49 CFR 
387.307(b).

5.  Trustee may, within its sole discretion, invest the funds comprising the corpus of this trust fund consistent with its fiduciary

[...]

http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/USCODE-2011-title49/pdf/USCODE-2011-title49-subtitleIV-partB-chap139-sec13906.pdf
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/49/387.307
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/49/387.307
http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/USCODE-2011-title49/pdf/USCODE-2011-title49-subtitleIV-partB-chap139-sec13906.pdf

6.  Trustee shall pay, up to a limit of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for a Broker or Freight Forwarder, directly to a shipper or 
motor carrier any sum or sums which Trustee, in good faith, determines that the Trustor has failed to pay and would be held legally 
liable by reason of Trustor’s failure to perform faithfully its contracts, agreements, or arrangements for transportation by authorized